



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: July 14, 2022
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: OB VBR Program Reminders
Effective Date: July 14, 2022

Summary

As a reminder, the Obstetrics Quality Program is a Medicaid value-based reimbursement program that rewards you for excellence. The updated [flier](#) highlights the program details, billing guidelines and how you can engage.

Impact & Importance

As a recognition of your work and commitment to excellence, you can earn rewards for quality in day-to-day operations. This [flier](#) outlines the Program's focus on two key obstetrical services: timely prenatal care and postpartum care. Review the flier for more information and to learn how you can get started.

Questions?

For any questions, please contact Provider Services at **1-855-202-1053**. Hours of operation are Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Standard Time (EST).

New Training Available - Access and Availability overview!

"Assignment" and "attribution" are terms that refer to the association between members and providers, but they are not interchangeable. CareSource has prepared a summary document to define these terms and describe the attribution process. Visit [CareSource.com](https://www.caresource.com) > Providers > Education > [Training and Events](#) to view this flier.

GA-MED-P-1391590

DCH Approved: 07/12/2022